EQUIPMENT RATE SHEET

Gaehle Grading LLC
Dennis Gaehle

PO Box 298

Grover, MO 63069

Phone.......Home — 636 451 2534
Fax - 636 451 2511
Mobile — 314 343 0479

E Mail...... GaehleGrading@msn.com

Skidsteer Sweeper Attachment..........
$150.00 Daily.....$750.00 Weekly..... $3,000.00 Monthly

Skidsteer Mower/Brush Hog Attachment...........
$150.00 Daily..... $750.00 Weekly..... #3,000.00 Monthly

Rates Include Union Operators

Skidsteer - Tooth & Smooth Edge Buckets & Pallet Forks Included w/ Rates

Mini Excavator — 13" 18" 24" Trenching Buckets & 52" Grading Bucket Included w/ Rates
Mini Excavator Is Equipped w/ Power Tilt @ Bucket
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Taylor Excavating Co., Inc.

CRANE AND HEAVY EQUIPMENT RENTAL
3917 REAVIS BARRACKS ROAD
ST. LOUIS, MO. 63125
(314) 544-3030

DAILY PRICE SHEET - May 1, 2006
EQUIPMENT HAULING & PERMITS

TRUCK AND CRAWLER CRANES - CONVENTIONAL

LINKBELT LS98 CRAWLER CRANE - — === === == e e e e $ 1,750.00/DAY $850.00/MOVE

65/70 TON TRUCK CRANE - ——— === oo e e $ 2,650.00/DAY CALL FOR PRICE
125 TON TRUCK CRANE - === === === o e e e e e e e e e $ 3,500.00/DAY CALL FOR PRICE
150 TON GROVE------ - CALL FOR PRICE CALL FOR PRICE

INDUSTRIAL AND ROUGH TERRAIN CRANES

8 1/2 TON BRODERSON CARRY DECK--————————-— e S 880.00/DAY $225.00/MOVE
15 TON LINKBELT ROUGH TERRAIN--—--——————- - e e — $ 1,080.00/DAY $300.00/MOVE
28 & 30 TON GROVE ROUGH TERRAIN---—————-——— e mmm e e e $ 1,300.00/DAY $300.00/MOVE
50 TON GROVE ROUGH TERRAIN=== === o o o e e e e e $ 1,900.00/DAY CALL FOR PRICE
55 TON GROVE ROUGH TERRAIN-———————————— e e e e o $ 1,900.00/DAY CALL FOR PRICE

HYDRAULIC TRUCK CRANES

NATIONAL BOOM TRUCK- (2 HR MINIMUM W/ NO REST OF DAY CHARGES)---$ 130.00/HR N/A
15 TON LINKBELT & GROVE- (4 HR MINIMUM) ——--———-————————————— e $ 135.00/HR N/A
30 TON LORAIN- (4 HR MINIMUM) === === === e e e e $ 200.00/HR N/A
40 TON GROVE RATE (4 HR MINIMUM) -————=--=-—— - mm— e $ 250.00/HR N/A
40 TON LINKBELT === e e e e e e e e $ 2,200.00/DAY N/A
50 TON GROVE RATE ¥ = — o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e $ 2,600.00/DAY N/A
65 TON GROVE — == = = e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e $ 2,800.00/DAY N/A
70 TON LINKBELT -~ === e e e e e e e e $ 3,000.00/DAY N/A
100 TON GROVE === === e e e e e e e e e e e e e $ 3,400.00/DAY CALL FOR PRICE
120 TON GROVE == === == e e e e e e e e e e e e $ 3,900.00/DAY CALL FOR PRICE
150 TON RATE*# === mm e e e e e e e e e $ 4,200.00/DAY CALL FOR PRICE
180 TON DEMAG-—————— === = e e e e e e e e $ 4,800.00/DAY CALL FOR PRICE
250 TON RATE* ¥ == e e e e e e e $ 5,600.00/DAY CALL FOR PRICE
350 TON GROVE == === === e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e $ 6,400.00/DAY CALL FOR PRICE

**INTERMEDIATE SIZED CRANE PRICES - ACTUAL CRANE SIZE WILL VARY

EXCAVATING EQUIPMENT

CATERPILLAR 963 HI-LIFT- (4 HR MINIMUM) ———--—-—-——-——————-———mmo = $ 150.00/HR $200.00/MOVE

CASE 590 BACKHOE/EXTENDAHOE- (4 HR MINIMUM) —===-—--—--coooooeeoo $ 110.00/HR $200.00/MOVE
HYDRAULIC BREAKER ATTACHMENT--=======m=== === oo $  450.00/DAY
PLATE TAMPER-——————— - — e e e e e e e = $  175.00/DAY

HYDRAHAMMER PAVEMENT BREAKER- (4 HR MINIMUM) ——=————=—=——-———--——— $ 115.00/HR $200.00/MOVE

MELROE BOBCAT LOADER & BACKHOE- (4 HR MINIMUM) ———-=-=-=-—====————=— $ 110.00/HR $200.00/MOVE
BOBCAT BREAKER ATTACHMENT == == === === = == e $  250.00/DAY

TRUCKS

TANDEM DUMP TRUCK= === == === = e e e e e e e $ 82.00/HR

TRACTOR & FLOAT === === m e e e e e e $ 100.00/HR

LABOR ONLY RATES

OBERATOR — -+ mm = mim i e e e i i e e $ 65.00/HR
OPERATOR § 'OTLER-=rowr-sssn s e s e e e e e e e e e $ 127.00/HR
TRUCK DRIVER— === === === e e e e e e e e e $ 60.00/HR

TIME IS CHARGED PORTAL TO PORTAL TAYLOR YARD & STANDARD WORK DAY IS EIGHT HOURS WITH *: HOUR FOR LUNCH
OPERATOR GUARANTEED WAGE MINIMUMS AND REST OF DAY CHARGES WILL APPLY
RATES ARE FOR THE ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI METROPOLITAN AREA - CALL FOR ILLINOIS AND OUTSTATE RATES
ALL MOVE CHARGES QUOTED ARE IN THE ST. LOUIS COMMERCIAL ZONE
CALL FOR WEEKLY AND MONTHLY RATES



[ SCRUBBY INC.

1838 North Broadway
St. Louis, Missouri 63102
(314) 241-9969
Fax: (314) 231-8546

e

The

April 10, 2007

County of Jefferson Missouri
729 Maple Street
Hillsboro, MO 63050

Thank you for allowing SCRUBBY, INC. to send you this
proposal for EQUIPMENT RENTAL WITH OPERATOR, for the
Mechanical Sweeper and Hydro Flusher Truck.

PRICES ARE AS FOLLOWS:

Daily Rental of Equipment $400.00 Per Day
Weekly Rental of Equipment $1,200.00 Per Week
Monthly Rental of Equipment $3,600.00 Per Month

Respectfully,

Dan Naes
Scrubby, Inc.
President



329 Josephville Road, Wentzville, MO 63385
Phone # (636) 332-5885
Fax # (636) 332-5880

April 17, 2007

Mr. William Koehrer

Director of Public Works

Jefferson County Highway Department
729 Maple Street

Hillsboro, Mo. 63050

Re: 2007 Rotomilling Rates
Dear Sir:
Gaines Construction, Inc. is pleased to quote the following rental rates for

coldmilling services. Rates include a 2006 Wirtgen W2000 coldmill with 7°-0” cutting
head with operator and groundman.

Daily Rate $3,800.00/day

Weekly Rate $18,000.00/week

Monthly Rate $76,000.00/month
Very truly yours,

Gaines Cghnstruction, Inc.

Harry Neumann P.E.
Project Manager

cc: file



PRICE LIST FOR 2007

ARROW DRAIN & SEWER CLEANING, INC.

3200 VOGEL RD
ARNOLD MO 63010
636-282-1230

Equipment Straight Overtime
Residential
Service Truck 1 man 1% % hr 104.00 133.00
Service Truck 1 man 104.00 133.00
Sewer Locator 1 man 185.00 218.00
Push Camera 1 man 185.00 218.00
Mini TV Camera | man 185.00 218.00
Mini Jetter 1 man 135.00 168.00
(Gas or Electric)
Commercial
Color TV Van 1 man 185.00 218.00
Trailer Flusher 1 man 150.00 180.00
Truck Flusher 1 man 182.00 213.00
Vacuum Truck 1 man * 150.00 181.00
Vacuum Trailer 1 man * 128.00 160.00
Combination Unit 1 man* 209.00 240.00
Skid Steer 1 man 79.00 99.00
Mini Excavator 1 man 86.00 119.00
Dump Truck 1 man 79.00 110.00
Utility Truck 1 man 80.00 110.00
Labor 63.00 91.00
Pump Septic Tanks (up to 150 of hose)* 223.00
Small grease trap (150 gallons or less) 172.00
Large grease trap (150 gallons or more) 287.00
Smoke Test Equipment 150.00

(All of the above is done during normal business hours)

Emergency calls are charged as follows:

Residential
Commercial

96.00 Additional charge plus regular charges apply
4 hour minimum port to port charge

*Dumping fee .14 cents per gallon, price is subject to change without notice.

Any off hour calls have a 2 hr minimum



